

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 11/18/2015 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	P 6434(02), P 6575(02) (PCN 00RJ, 057L)	Butte	Grading, Curb & Gutter and Asphalt Surfacing
2.	P 0044(158)291 (PCN 02A9)	Charles Mix	Berm Repair & Riprap
# 3.	P 0044(198)291 (PCN 05M4)	Charles Mix	Substructure Repair (Concrete Patching and Composite Fabric Wrap)

3 - Rejected by Transportation Commission

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/18/2015

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 00RJ

Project No: P 6434(02), P 6575(02)

Project Location: Snoma Road and Fruitdale Road near Belle Fourche

Desc of Construction: Grading, Curb & Gutter and Asphalt Surfacing

County: Butte

Bidder:
QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC

12/28/2015

Page 1 of 8

Bidder:
Simon Contractors of SD Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$103,500.00	\$103,500.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00
2	009E3230	Grade Staking	1.116	Mile	\$3,000.00	\$3,348.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,901.60
3	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	1.063	Mile	\$16,000.00	\$17,008.00	\$15,300.00	\$16,263.90
4	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.558	Mile	\$2,600.00	\$1,450.80	\$2,600.00	\$1,450.80
5	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
6	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
7	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
8	110E0600	Remove Fence	4,265.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$4,265.00	\$0.26	\$1,108.90
9	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	12,066.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$48,264.00	\$5.40	\$65,156.40
10	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	404.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$3,232.00	\$8.00	\$3,232.00
11	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	3,864.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$38,640.00	\$13.40	\$51,777.60
12	120E2000	Undercutting	6,883.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$27,532.00	\$3.40	\$23,402.20
13	120E6100	Water for Embankment	130.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00
14	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	32.500	MGal	\$30.00	\$975.00	\$106.00	\$3,445.00
15	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	1,752.000	CuYd	\$3.00	\$5,256.00	\$2.15	\$3,766.80
16	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,660.00	\$4,660.00
17	260E1010	Base Course	4,744.100	Ton	\$20.00	\$94,882.00	\$24.00	\$113,858.40
18	270E0112	Salvage Granular Material	2,232.000	Ton	\$2.00	\$4,464.00	\$1.80	\$4,017.60
19	270E0210	Haul and Stockpile Granular Material	2,232.000	Ton	\$3.50	\$7,812.00	\$3.40	\$7,588.80
20	320E3000	Compaction Sample	6.000	Each	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00
21	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	6.200	Ton	\$2,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$7,130.00
22	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	4.500	Ton	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,625.00
23	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	3.100	Ton	\$1,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$950.00	\$2,945.00
24	330E1000	Blotting Sand for Prime	39.300	Ton	\$275.00	\$10,807.50	\$215.00	\$8,449.50
25	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	59.000	Ton	\$340.00	\$20,060.00	\$150.00	\$8,850.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/18/2015
Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 00RJ
Project No: P 6434(02), P 6575(02)
Project Location: Snoma Road and Fruitdale Road near Belle Fourche
Desc of Construction: Grading, Curb & Gutter and Asphalt Surfacing
County: Butte

Bidder:
QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC

Bidder:
Simon Contractors of SD Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	196.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$4,900.00	\$21.20	\$4,155.20
27	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	196.000	Ft	\$45.00	\$8,820.00	\$31.15	\$6,105.40
28	450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00
29	450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$765.00	\$1,530.00
30	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	110.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$14.35	\$1,578.50
31	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	110.000	Ft	\$55.00	\$6,050.00	\$48.60	\$5,346.00
32	450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	6.000	Each	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$107.00	\$642.00
33	450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	6.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$382.00	\$2,292.00
34	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$203.00	\$406.00
35	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$382.00	\$764.00
36	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00
37	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	4,256.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$8,512.00	\$1.30	\$5,532.80
38	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	1,088.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$1,088.00	\$0.83	\$903.04
39	620E1020	2 Post Panel	15.000	Each	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$113.00	\$1,695.00
40	620E1030	3 Post Panel	7.000	Each	\$140.00	\$980.00	\$134.00	\$938.00
41	620E2012	12' Tubular Gate	1.000	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$258.00	\$258.00
42	630E1140	Straight Double Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	1,009.000	Ft	\$37.00	\$37,333.00	\$40.70	\$41,066.30
43	630E2020	W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal	2.000	Each	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,885.00	\$5,770.00
44	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	18.000	Gal	\$44.00	\$792.00	\$30.90	\$556.20
45	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	25.000	Gal	\$44.00	\$1,100.00	\$30.90	\$772.50
46	634E0010	Flagging	800.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$18,840.00	\$23.55	\$18,840.00
47	634E0020	Pilot Car	100.000	Hour	\$39.62	\$3,962.00	\$39.62	\$3,962.00
48	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	786.000	SqFt	\$2.00	\$1,572.00	\$6.10	\$4,794.60
49	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,855.00	\$1,855.00
50	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	6.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$103.00	\$618.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/18/2015

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 00RJ

Project No: P 6434(02), P 6575(02)

Project Location: Snoma Road and Fruitdale Road near Belle Fourche

Desc of Construction: Grading, Curb & Gutter and Asphalt Surfacing

County: Butte

Bidder:
QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC

12/28/2015

Page 3 of 8

Bidder:
Simon Contractors of SD Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	3.200	Mile	\$660.00	\$2,112.00	\$1,545.00	\$4,944.00
52	650E4360	Type D46 Concrete Curb and Gutter	5,604.000	Ft	\$22.00	\$123,288.00	\$26.00	\$145,704.00
53	650E4660	Type P6 Concrete Gutter	178.000	Ft	\$22.00	\$3,916.00	\$26.00	\$4,628.00
54	670E2015	3' x 4' Type C Drop Inlet	1.000	Each	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
55	670E2200	Type C Frame and Grate	1.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,505.00	\$1,505.00
56	670E3000	1.5' x 3' Type D Drop Inlet	10.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,560.00	\$15,600.00
57	670E3200	Type D Frame and Grate	10.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$780.00	\$7,800.00
58	670E4442	4' x 6' Concrete Type S Drop Inlet Base	1.000	Each	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00
59	670E5342	4' x 6' Precast Concrete Type S Drop Inlet Lid	1.000	Each	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,535.00	\$3,535.00
60	670E5400	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	10.000	Each	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$235.00	\$2,350.00
61	720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	58.500	CuYd	\$350.00	\$20,475.00	\$335.00	\$19,597.50
62	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	122.000	Lb	\$20.00	\$2,440.00	\$21.65	\$2,641.30
63	731E0200	Fertilizing	3.200	Ton	\$1,400.00	\$4,480.00	\$1,135.00	\$3,632.00
64	732E0200	Fiber Mulching	4.800	Ton	\$2,750.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,855.00	\$8,904.00
65	734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	2,574.000	Ft	\$5.50	\$14,157.00	\$4.65	\$11,969.10
66	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	672.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$3,024.00	\$2.60	\$1,747.20
67	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	454.000	Ft	\$5.50	\$2,497.00	\$3.60	\$1,634.40
68	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	32.000	CuYd	\$28.00	\$896.00	\$10.30	\$329.60
69	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	114.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$342.00	\$0.77	\$87.78
70	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	10.000	Each	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$113.00	\$1,130.00
71	734E0847	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet	8.000	Ft	\$33.00	\$264.00	\$20.60	\$164.80
72	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	160.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$3.00	\$480.00
73	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	2.000	Each	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$180.00	\$360.00
74	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	2.000	Each	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$232.00	\$464.00
75	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	107.900	Ton	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/18/2015
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 00RJ
 Project No: P 6434(02), P 6575(02)
 Project Location: Snoma Road and Fruitdale Road near Belle Fourche
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Curb & Gutter and Asphalt Surfacing
 County: Butte

Bidder:
 QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC

Bidder:
 Simon Contractors of SD Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
76	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	1,858.500	Ton	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
77	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	95.300	Ton	\$588.00	\$56,036.40	\$550.00	\$52,415.00
78	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	1,906.800	Ton	\$55.00	\$104,874.00	\$50.65	\$96,579.42
79	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	81.500	Ton	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
80	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	1,404.800	Ton	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
81	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	72.000	Ton	\$588.00	\$42,336.00	\$550.00	\$39,600.00
82	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	1,441.400	Ton	\$63.00	\$90,808.20	\$57.50	\$82,880.50
Total Bid Amount						\$1,109,755.90		\$1,171,022.64

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/18/2015

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 00RJ

Project No: P 6434(02), P 6575(02)

Project Location: Snoma Road and Fruitdale Road near Belle Fourche

Desc of Construction: Grading, Curb & Gutter and Asphalt Surfacing

County: Butte

Bidder:
ZANDSTRA CONSTRUCTION
INCORPORATED

12/28/2015

Page 5 of 8

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00		
2	009E3230	Grade Staking	1.116	Mile	\$3,000.00	\$3,348.00		
3	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	1.063	Mile	\$28,000.00	\$29,764.00		
4	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.558	Mile	\$3,000.00	\$1,674.00		
5	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00		
6	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
7	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
8	110E0600	Remove Fence	4,265.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$1,279.50		
9	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	12,066.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$96,528.00		
10	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	404.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$3,232.00		
11	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	3,864.000	CuYd	\$11.00	\$42,504.00		
12	120E2000	Undercutting	6,883.000	CuYd	\$2.00	\$13,766.00		
13	120E6100	Water for Embankment	130.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$1,950.00		
14	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	32.500	MGal	\$30.00	\$975.00		
15	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	1,752.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$10,512.00		
16	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
17	260E1010	Base Course	4,744.100	Ton	\$25.00	\$118,602.50		
18	270E0112	Salvage Granular Material	2,232.000	Ton	\$5.00	\$11,160.00		
19	270E0210	Haul and Stockpile Granular Material	2,232.000	Ton	\$8.00	\$17,856.00		
20	320E3000	Compaction Sample	6.000	Each	\$335.00	\$2,010.00		
21	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	6.200	Ton	\$1,290.00	\$7,998.00		
22	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	4.500	Ton	\$1,425.00	\$6,412.50		
23	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	3.100	Ton	\$1,100.00	\$3,410.00		
24	330E1000	Blotting Sand for Prime	39.300	Ton	\$245.00	\$9,628.50		
25	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	59.000	Ton	\$173.00	\$10,207.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/18/2015
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 00RJ
 Project No: P 6434(02), P 6575(02)
 Project Location: Snoma Road and Fruitdale Road near Belle Fourche
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Curb & Gutter and Asphalt Surfacing
 County: Butte

Bidder:
 ZANDSTRA CONSTRUCTION
 INCORPORATED

12/28/2015

Page 6 of 8

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	196.000	Ft	\$24.00	\$4,704.00		
27	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	196.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$9,800.00		
28	450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$800.00	\$1,600.00		
29	450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$450.00	\$900.00		
30	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	110.000	Ft	\$24.00	\$2,640.00		
31	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	110.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$4,400.00		
32	450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	6.000	Each	\$135.00	\$810.00		
33	450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	6.000	Each	\$350.00	\$2,100.00		
34	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$257.00	\$514.00		
35	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$350.00	\$700.00		
36	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00		
37	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	4,256.000	Ft	\$1.40	\$5,958.40		
38	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	1,088.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$1,088.00		
39	620E1020	2 Post Panel	15.000	Each	\$124.00	\$1,860.00		
40	620E1030	3 Post Panel	7.000	Each	\$146.00	\$1,022.00		
41	620E2012	12' Tubular Gate	1.000	Each	\$350.00	\$350.00		
42	630E1140	Straight Double Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	1,009.000	Ft	\$44.25	\$44,648.25		
43	630E2020	W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal	2.000	Each	\$3,135.00	\$6,270.00		
44	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	18.000	Gal	\$48.00	\$864.00		
45	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	25.000	Gal	\$48.00	\$1,200.00		
46	634E0010	Flagging	800.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$18,840.00		
47	634E0020	Pilot Car	100.000	Hour	\$39.62	\$3,962.00		
48	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	786.000	SqFt	\$2.00	\$1,572.00		
49	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00		
50	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	6.000	Each	\$172.00	\$1,032.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/18/2015
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 00RJ
 Project No: P 6434(02), P 6575(02)
 Project Location: Snoma Road and Fruitdale Road near Belle Fourche
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Curb & Gutter and Asphalt Surfacing
 County: Butte

Bidder:
 ZANDSTRA CONSTRUCTION
 INCORPORATED

12/28/2015

Page 7 of 8

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	3.200	Mile	\$680.00	\$2,176.00		
52	650E4360	Type D46 Concrete Curb and Gutter	5,604.000	Ft	\$21.50	\$120,486.00		
53	650E4660	Type P6 Concrete Gutter	178.000	Ft	\$21.50	\$3,827.00		
54	670E2015	3' x 4' Type C Drop Inlet	1.000	Each	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		
55	670E2200	Type C Frame and Grate	1.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
56	670E3000	1.5' x 3' Type D Drop Inlet	10.000	Each	\$2,700.00	\$27,000.00		
57	670E3200	Type D Frame and Grate	10.000	Each	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00		
58	670E4442	4' x 6' Concrete Type S Drop Inlet Base	1.000	Each	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00		
59	670E5342	4' x 6' Precast Concrete Type S Drop Inlet Lid	1.000	Each	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00		
60	670E5400	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	10.000	Each	\$325.00	\$3,250.00		
61	720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	58.500	CuYd	\$300.00	\$17,550.00		
62	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	122.000	Lb	\$23.50	\$2,867.00		
63	731E0200	Fertilizing	3.200	Ton	\$1,230.00	\$3,936.00		
64	732E0200	Fiber Mulching	4.800	Ton	\$2,020.00	\$9,696.00		
65	734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	2,574.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$12,870.00		
66	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	672.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$2,016.00		
67	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	454.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,816.00		
68	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	32.000	CuYd	\$11.00	\$352.00		
69	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	114.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$114.00		
70	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	10.000	Each	\$122.00	\$1,220.00		
71	734E0847	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet	8.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$280.00		
72	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	160.000	SqYd	\$10.00	\$1,600.00		
73	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	2.000	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00		
74	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	2.000	Each	\$265.00	\$530.00		
75	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	107.900	Ton	\$0.00	\$0.00		

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 11/18/2015
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 00RJ
 Project No: P 6434(02), P 6575(02)
 Project Location: Snoma Road and Fruitdale Road near Belle Fourche
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Curb & Gutter and Asphalt Surfacing
 County: Butte

Bidder:
 ZANDSTRA CONSTRUCTION
 INCORPORATED

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
76	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	1,858.500	Ton	\$0.00	\$0.00		
77	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	95.300	Ton	\$615.00	\$58,609.50		
78	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	1,906.800	Ton	\$57.50	\$109,641.00		
79	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	81.500	Ton	\$0.00	\$0.00		
80	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	1,404.800	Ton	\$0.00	\$0.00		
81	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	72.000	Ton	\$615.00	\$44,280.00		
82	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	1,441.400	Ton	\$66.00	\$95,132.40		

Total Bid Amount

\$1,250,900.55

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/18/2015
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 02A9
 Project No: P 0044(158)291
 Project Location: SD44 - Missouri River Bridge Over Lake Francis Case
 Desc of Construction: Berm Repair & Riprap
 County: Charles Mix

Bidder:
Schweigert Construction Inc.

Bidder:
VANDERPOL DRAGLINE INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing		1.000 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
3	110E0600	Remove Fence	850.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$850.00	\$1.20	\$1,020.00
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	2.900	CuYd	\$10.00	\$29.00	\$10.00	\$29.00
5	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	205.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$205.00	\$1.20	\$246.00
6	110E5451	Salvage Riprap	300.000	Ton	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
7	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	27,050.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$108,200.00	\$6.20	\$167,710.00
8	120E6100	Water for Embankment	271.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$4,065.00	\$15.00	\$4,065.00
9	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	1,050.000	CuYd	\$2.00	\$2,100.00	\$4.00	\$4,200.00
10	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	680.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$10,200.00	\$25.00	\$17,000.00
11	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
12	450E4739	12" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	272.000	Ft	\$9.50	\$2,584.00	\$10.30	\$2,801.60
13	450E4740	12" CMP, Install	272.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$5,440.00	\$18.00	\$4,896.00
14	450E5000	12" CMP Elbow, Furnish	6.000	Each	\$140.00	\$840.00	\$240.00	\$1,440.00
15	450E5001	12" CMP Elbow, Install	6.000	Each	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$720.00
16	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
17	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	970.000	Ft	\$2.25	\$2,182.50	\$4.10	\$3,977.00
18	620E1020	2 Post Panel	9.000	Each	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$280.00	\$2,520.00
19	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$942.00	\$23.55	\$942.00
20	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	137.000	SqFt	\$2.00	\$274.00	\$2.60	\$356.20
21	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
22	700E0110	Class A Riprap	20.000	Ton	\$126.00	\$2,520.00	\$60.25	\$1,205.00
23	700E0210	Class B Riprap	4,700.000	Ton	\$34.00	\$159,800.00	\$39.50	\$185,650.00
24	700E2010	Place Riprap	300.000	Ton	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
25	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	4.000	Bu	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$225.00	\$900.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/18/2015
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 02A9
 Project No: P 0044(158)291
 Project Location: SD44 - Missouri River Bridge Over Lake Francis Case
 Desc of Construction: Berm Repair & Riprap
 County: Charles Mix

Bidder:
Schweigert Construction Inc.

Bidder:
VANDERPOL DRAGLINE INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	72.000	Lb	\$41.00	\$2,952.00	\$50.00	\$3,600.00
27	731E0200	Fertilizing	3.000	Ton	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,830.00	\$5,490.00
28	732E0100	Mulching	8.000	Ton	\$210.00	\$1,680.00	\$365.00	\$2,920.00
29	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,154.000	SqYd	\$3.20	\$3,692.80	\$2.75	\$3,173.50
30	734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	1,275.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$5,737.50	\$4.25	\$5,418.75
31	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	319.000	Ft	\$2.25	\$717.75	\$1.85	\$590.15
32	734E0325	Surface Roughening	0.900	Acre	\$200.00	\$180.00	\$610.00	\$549.00
33	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	820.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$3,690.00	\$4.85	\$3,977.00
34	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	57.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$57.00	\$8.00	\$456.00
35	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	205.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$205.00	\$1.00	\$205.00
36	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	765.000	Ft	\$14.00	\$10,710.00	\$22.00	\$16,830.00
37	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	6,389.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$19,167.00	\$3.40	\$21,722.60

Total Bid Amount

\$399,430.55

\$544,609.80

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/18/2015
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 02A9
 Project No: P 0044(158)291
 Project Location: SD44 - Missouri River Bridge Over Lake Francis Case
 Desc of Construction: Berm Repair & Riprap
 County: Charles Mix

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING LLC

Bidder:
Don Kriech

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$89,475.00	\$89,475.00
2	100E0100	Clearing		1.000 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	110E0600	Remove Fence	850.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$850.00	\$1.09	\$926.50
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	2.900	CuYd	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$34.50	\$100.05
5	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	205.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$205.00	\$1.09	\$223.45
6	110E5451	Salvage Riprap	300.000	Ton	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
7	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	27,050.000	CuYd	\$7.85	\$212,342.50	\$8.00	\$216,400.00
8	120E6100	Water for Embankment	271.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$4,065.00	\$15.00	\$4,065.00
9	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	1,050.000	CuYd	\$2.00	\$2,100.00	\$8.00	\$8,400.00
10	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	680.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$8,160.00	\$35.00	\$23,800.00
11	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
12	450E4739	12" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	272.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$2,176.00	\$11.27	\$3,065.44
13	450E4740	12" CMP, Install	272.000	Ft	\$14.00	\$3,808.00	\$22.50	\$6,120.00
14	450E5000	12" CMP Elbow, Furnish	6.000	Each	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$123.91	\$743.46
15	450E5001	12" CMP Elbow, Install	6.000	Each	\$185.00	\$1,110.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
16	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
17	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	970.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$3,395.00	\$3.27	\$3,171.90
18	620E1020	2 Post Panel	9.000	Each	\$225.00	\$2,025.00	\$218.00	\$1,962.00
19	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$942.00	\$23.55	\$942.00
20	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	137.000	SqFt	\$3.00	\$411.00	\$2.40	\$328.80
21	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,570.00	\$3,570.00
22	700E0110	Class A Riprap	20.000	Ton	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$42.00	\$840.00
23	700E0210	Class B Riprap	4,700.000	Ton	\$42.00	\$197,400.00	\$42.00	\$197,400.00
24	700E2010	Place Riprap	300.000	Ton	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
25	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	4.000	Bu	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$218.00	\$872.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/18/2015
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 02A9
 Project No: P 0044(158)291
 Project Location: SD44 - Missouri River Bridge Over Lake Francis Case
 Desc of Construction: Berm Repair & Riprap
 County: Charles Mix

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING LLC

Bidder:
 Don Kriech

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	72.000	Lb	\$40.00	\$2,880.00	\$42.51	\$3,060.72
27	731E0200	Fertilizing	3.000	Ton	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,907.50	\$5,722.50
28	732E0100	Mulching	8.000	Ton	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$408.75	\$3,270.00
29	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,154.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$3,462.00	\$3.27	\$3,773.58
30	734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	1,275.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$4,462.50	\$6.54	\$8,338.50
31	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	319.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$478.50	\$3.27	\$1,043.13
32	734E0325	Surface Roughening	0.900	Acre	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$5,555.00	\$4,999.50
33	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	820.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$3,280.00	\$5.45	\$4,469.00
34	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	57.000	CuYd	\$0.01	\$0.57	\$5.45	\$310.65
35	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	205.000	Ft	\$0.01	\$2.05	\$3.27	\$670.35
36	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	765.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$15,300.00	\$19.62	\$15,009.30
37	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	6,389.000	SqYd	\$1.60	\$10,222.40	\$2.00	\$12,778.00

Total Bid Amount

\$567,337.55

\$658,850.83

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/18/2015
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 02A9
Project No: P 0044(158)291
Project Location: SD44 - Missouri River Bridge Over Lake Francis Case
Desc of Construction: Berm Repair & Riprap
County: Charles Mix

Bidder:
Morris Inc.

12/28/2015

Page 5 of 6

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$120,733.34	\$120,733.34		
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$8,793.21	\$8,793.21		
3	110E0600	Remove Fence	850.000	Ft	\$1.21	\$1,028.50		
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	2.900	CuYd	\$0.01	\$0.03		
5	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	205.000	Ft	\$1.21	\$248.05		
6	110E5451	Salvage Riprap	300.000	Ton	\$7.75	\$2,325.00		
7	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	27,050.000	CuYd	\$10.63	\$287,541.50		
8	120E6100	Water for Embankment	271.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$4,065.00		
9	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	1,050.000	CuYd	\$8.23	\$8,641.50		
10	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	680.000	CuYd	\$31.71	\$21,562.80		
11	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$1,580.89	\$1,580.89		
12	450E4739	12" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	272.000	Ft	\$8.27	\$2,249.44		
13	450E4740	12" CMP, Install	272.000	Ft	\$5.88	\$1,599.36		
14	450E5000	12" CMP Elbow, Furnish	6.000	Each	\$213.89	\$1,283.34		
15	450E5001	12" CMP Elbow, Install	6.000	Each	\$285.51	\$1,713.06		
16	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$12,913.28	\$12,913.28		
17	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	970.000	Ft	\$3.95	\$3,831.50		
18	620E1020	2 Post Panel	9.000	Each	\$267.93	\$2,411.37		
19	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$942.00		
20	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	137.000	SqFt	\$6.08	\$832.96		
21	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$6,112.99	\$6,112.99		
22	700E0110	Class A Riprap	20.000	Ton	\$61.25	\$1,225.00		
23	700E0210	Class B Riprap	4,700.000	Ton	\$61.25	\$287,875.00		
24	700E2010	Place Riprap	300.000	Ton	\$18.62	\$5,586.00		
25	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	4.000	Bu	\$219.22	\$876.88		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/18/2015
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 02A9
 Project No: P 0044(158)291
 Project Location: SD44 - Missouri River Bridge Over Lake Francis Case
 Desc of Construction: Berm Repair & Riprap
 County: Charles Mix

Bidder:
Morris Inc.

12/28/2015

Page 6 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	72.000	Lb	\$48.72	\$3,507.84		
27	731E0200	Fertilizing	3.000	Ton	\$1,826.81	\$5,480.43		
28	732E0100	Mulching	8.000	Ton	\$365.36	\$2,922.88		
29	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,154.000	SqYd	\$2.74	\$3,161.96		
30	734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	1,275.000	Ft	\$4.26	\$5,431.50		
31	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	319.000	Ft	\$1.82	\$580.58		
32	734E0325	Surface Roughening	0.900	Acre	\$608.94	\$548.05		
33	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	820.000	Ft	\$4.87	\$3,993.40		
34	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	57.000	CuYd	\$0.01	\$0.57		
35	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	205.000	Ft	\$0.01	\$2.05		
36	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	765.000	Ft	\$24.36	\$18,635.40		
37	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	6,389.000	SqYd	\$3.05	\$19,486.45		

Total Bid Amount

\$849,723.11

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/18/2015
Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 05M4
Project No: P 0044(198)291
Project Location: SD44- Missouri River Bridge Over Lake Francis Case
Desc of Construction: Substructure Repair (Concrete Patching and Composte Fabric Wrap)
County: Charles Mix

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Project Rejected by the Transportation Commission				